d) Price bid opening As per GEM 

e) Pre Bid Meeting At office of AGM(Admin), State Bank Academy, Plot No-77, 

Sec-18, Gurugram-122015 Date 07.02.2026, Time3.pm 

3 a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

(approx. 1% of the 1 Years 

Contract Value Excluding GST) 

Rs.32100/-(Rupees Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred 

Only)to be submitted in the form DEMAND DRAFT in 

FAVOUR “State Bank Academy” payable at Gurugram. The 

requirement of EMD shall be exempted for Micro and Small 

enterprises and start-ups with uploading valid MSME/UDYAM 

registration certificate.

[...]

Complete the works within (till the validity of the contract)as per the work programme 
enclosed with the tender in two or three shifts if considered necessary by the Employer/ 
Consultants at no extra cost to the Employer. 

5. I/ We have deposited an EMD of Rs.32100/-(Rupees Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Only)to 
be submitted in the form DEMAND DRAFT in FAVOUR “State Bank Academy” payable at 
Gurugram, respectively which I/ We note, will not bear any interest and is liable for forfeiture. 

I. If our offer is withdrawn within the validity period of acceptance by the Employer.